
«  CTS Saumur » 

Roadbook 160 km « Corniche Angevine » 

Horaires approximatifs (base 24km/h moyenne) 

Villes N° 

routes 

Indications Heure 

passage 

Km Total +/- Km Partiel +/- 

Saumur piscine D 93  8h00 0 0 

Verrie D 161   11 11 

Milly D 161   17 6 

Louerre D 161   23 6 

Grézillé D 161   27 4 

Chemellier D 423   29 2 

Raindron D 423  9h15 31 2 

Charcé Saint Elier D 423 

D 123 

  34 3 

Brissac Quincé D 123   37 3 

Ste Mélaine sur  Aubance D 123 Pause 10‘ 9h45 42 5 

Soulaines sur Aubance D 123   44 2 

Mozé sur Louet D 123   47 3 

Denée D 751  10h20 52 5 

Rochefort sur Loire D 751 La Corniche  57 5 

Chalonnes sur Loire D 751   66 9 

Montjean sur Loire D 15 Traversée de la Loire  76 10 

A droite Port Girault . D 210   86 10 

LA  POSSONNIERE D 111 PAUSE REPAS 11h50 

13h00 

91 5 

Savenières D 111   94 3 

Epiré D 111   98 4 

Bouchemaine D 112 A droite vers Port Thibaut  101 3 

Ste Gemmes sur Loire  Rte de Port Thibaut  105 4 

Levée de l’Authion  Rte de Ste Gemmes  107 2 

Les Ponts de Cé D 132 Traversée de la Loire 13h45 109 2 

Juigné sur Loire D 132   115 6 

Saint Jean des Mauvrets D 132   118 3 

Blaison Gohier D 132   129 11 

Saint Rémy la Varenne D 132   131 2 

Le Thoureil D 132 Pause 10‘ 14h50 135 4 

Gennes D 751   139 4 

Chenehutte D 751   146 7 

St Hilaire St Florent D 751   154 8 

Saumur piscine D 93  15h45 156 2 

 


